to PDA's acceptance of such extension for the PDA Portsmouth Premises Property.
If the State elects to exercise any such option, the State shall notify PDA and
Operator in writing of the State's exercise of such option (the "State's Extension
Notice") at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the then effective
expiration date of the Term. If within thirty (30) days after the date of the State's
Extension Notice to PDA and Operator, Operator notifies the State in writing that
it does not accept such extension of the Term, the expiration date of the Term shall